
FLEET TOWN COUNCIL - RECORD OF GRANTS AWARDED 2023/24
Updated: 31.03.24

Recipient of Grant Code Purpose of the Grant Requested

£

 Awarded      

£

Date of 

Award

Company / 

Charity Reg. No.

Approval 

Committee

Date Paid Comments

GRANT - FLEET PHOENIX 4241/110
Fleet Phoenix Annual running costs of The Point £10,656 £10,656 1144057 Council Internal trf Dec 23 Awarded as part of budget approval.

GRANT - SASHA'S PROJECT 4242/110
Sasha's Project Hire of The Point as a crisis centre 2 nights per £7,540 £7,540 05/04/2023 1195793 Council Internal trf Dec 23 Hire granted until 31/03/2024.

COMMUNITY SUPPORT 4538/110
Coronation Committee Coronation event £5,000 £2,916 Council Internal trf Jan 24

Fleet Phoenix Rent waiver for office and storage space £1,000 £1,000 15/02/2023 1144057 P&F Internal trf Jan 24

Citizens Advice Hart Support essential services £1,000 £1,000 18/10/2023 P&F 07/11/2023

Music on The Views Music festival £2,084 £2,084 21/02/2024 P&F Internal trf

FLEET CONNECT 4800/110
Hampshire County Council Fleet Connect 23/24 service run by RVS £12,304 £12,304 01/03/2023 Council 06/06/2023

Music on The Views Music festival £530 £530 21/02/2024 P&F Internal trf

BASINGSTOKE CANAL 4810/110
Hampshire County Council Basingstoke Canal Society annual partner 

contribution

£18,309 £18,309 31/05/2023 Council 09/06/2023 Awarded as part of budget approval.

COMMUNITY GRANTS 4855/110
All Saints Church Churchyard community garden £1,000 £1,000 17/05/2023 P&F 09/06/2023

Victim Support Personal security items for crime victims £200 £200 17/05/2023 P&F 09/06/2023 They must attend meeting for future requests.

Vox Choir Harlington hire costs for charity concert £1,000 £1,000 17/05/2023 P&F

Fleet & District Carnival Provision of toilets at Fleet Carnival £1,000 £1,000 21/02/2024 P&F Pending

Music on The Views Music festival £1,504 £1,504 21/02/2024 P&F Internal trf

Revive Ukraine Harlington hire costs for social events 800 n/a Refused P&F 17/5/23

Fleet Cricket Club Annual rent - Calthorpe Park £4,140 10/05/2023 Council n/a

1st Crookham Scouts Annual rent - Basingbourne Park £500 10/05/2023 302270 Council n/a

Girl Guides Annual rent - Basingbourne Park Peppercorn n/a

22nd and 26th Odiham Scouts Annual rent - Calthorpe Park £500 10/05/2023 306101 / 810148 Council n/a

Lions Community Store Annual rent - Basingbourne Park £500 10/05/2023 1177181 Council n/a

Friends of Oakley Park Insurance repayment £80 17/01/2024

Friends of Basingbourne Park Insurance repayment £120 28/11/2023

Total £5,840

Budget: £10,656. Available Balance: £0

Budget: £12,902. Available Balance: £68

Budget: £19,041. Available Balance: £732

Budget: £3,704. Available Balance: £0

RENT WAIVERS & OTHER COMMUNITY PAYMENTS

Total awarded £7,000

Total awarded £12,834

Total awarded £18,309

Total awarded (excludes Vox Choir) £3,704

Event postponed - amount reinstated into grant fund.

Budget: £7,540. Available Balance: £0

Budget: £7,200. Available Balance: £0

Total awarded £10,656

Total awarded £7,540


